
 

Case No. 18-0758-EL-REN 
Burch Hydro Office 

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set 

 
Question 1:  The facility latitude and longitude are in middle of a road.  What is the correct facility 
latitude and longitude? For future application please use the latitude and longitude where the solar 
array is located.  
 

 
 
Answer 1: < 40.494894; -82.539732 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No. 18-0707-EL-REN 
Burch Hydro 

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set 

 
Question 1:  The facility latitude and longitude are in middle of a road.  What is the correct facility 
latitude and longitude? For future application please use the latitude and longitude where the solar 
array is located.  
 



 
 
Answer 1: 40.494894; -82.539732 
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